Sunday 7%

Wednesday 10™

Sunday 14

Wednesday 17

Sunday 21%

Wednesday 24%

Sunday 28

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Family Service
Holy Communion
Evensong

Taize

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Holy Communion

Celtic

Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Matins

Morning Worship
Evensong

Evening Prayer

Holy Communion
Family Service
School Welcome
Evensong

Tunstall
Tunstall
Wormshill
Rodmersham
Frinsted

Z.oom

Tunstall
Tunstall
Bredgar

Z.oom

Frinsted
Tunstall
Wormshill
Rodmersham
Milstead

Zoom

Tunstall
Bredgar
Milstead
Wormshill

Benefice services in September

08:00
09:45
10:00
11:15
18:00

19:00

08:00
09:45
10:00

19:00

08:45
09:45
10:00
11:15
18:00

19:00

09:45
10:00
10:30
18:00



