

Benefice services in September

Sunday 7 th	Holy Communion Morning Worship Family Service Holy Communion Evensong	Tunstall Tunstall Wormshill Rodmersham Frinsted	08:00 09:45 10:00 11:15 18:00
Wednesday 10 th	Taize	Zoom	19:00
Sunday 14 th	Holy Communion Holy Communion Holy Communion	Tunstall Tunstall Bredgar	08:00 09:45 10:00
Wednesday 17 th	Celtic	Zoom	19:00
Sunday 21 st	Holy Communion Holy Communion Matins Morning Worship Evensong	Frinsted Tunstall Wormshill Rodmersham Milstead	08:45 09:45 10:00 11:15 18:00
Wednesday 24 th	Evening Prayer	Zoom	19:00
Sunday 28 th	Holy Communion Family Service School Welcome Evensong	Tunstall Bredgar Milstead Wormshill	09:45 10:00 10:30 18:00